

Talkabout® Wired PTT Button - 1884

User's Guide Compatible with Motorola 2 Way Radios

For further information

You may call Motorola Solutions, Inc. as follows: **USA:** 1-800-638-5119, e-mail us at support@giantintl.com or visit us on the Internet at motorolasolutions.com/talkabout.

Important Safety Information

Please observe the following to ensure reliable operation of the Wired PTT Button:

- Read this manual thoroughly and observe the operating instructions and information provided.
- Do not expose the equipment to extreme temperatures or high relative humidity and protect it from direct sunlight and dusty conditions.
- Clean the equipment with a soft, damp cloth.
 Do not use any solvents or aggressive cleaning agents.
- 4. Only connect approved accessories.
- 5. Only use the power plug supplied.
- Never open the unit. Opening the unit voids any claims under the terms of the warranty and exposes the person to the risk of an electric shock.
- Repairs to defective units should only be carried out by Giant International Ltd.
- 8. Batteries built into device are NOT user replaceable. Discard entire device according to local regulations.

WARNING: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS APPARATUS TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.

Wired PTT Button - Product At-A-Glance



Note: The Wired PTT Button can be used in various use case scenarios with various compatible Motorola products. See reference table and description of the various use cases.

Using Motorola VOX Headsets (with Microphone) - 53725 or 56320 with the 2 Way Radio and the Wired PTT Button

- Plug headset connector into the Wired PTT's accessory jack.
- With the Motorola 2 Way radio off, plug the Wired PTT connector into the radio's accessory jack.
- 3. Turn the radio on and turn the volume down to avoid high audio level.
- 4. Adjust the volume to a comfortable listening level.
- To transmit, press the Push-To-Talk (PTT) button on the Wired PTT button and talk into the headset microphone. Release the Wired PTT button to receive transmission.



Use case	PTT Buttons Active	Speaker Active	Microphone Active	Advantages
53725 or 56320 headset is connected to the Wired PTT Button while the button is connected to the Motorola 2 Way Radio	Wired PTT Button	56320 or 53725 headset speaker	56320 or 53725 headset Microphone	Large oversized PTT Button freely placed. Longer battery life for Motorola 2 Way Radio

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

MOTOROLA Talkabout® Wired PTT Button Model: 1884

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: This device may not cause harmful interference. This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications or changes to this equipment. Such modifications or changes could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Limited 90 Day Warranty for Accessories

Coverage: Giant International Ltd. warrants this accessory against defects in materials and workmanship under normal use for 90 days from the date of purchase. Giant International Ltd., at its option, will at no charge repair, replace or refund the purchase price of any accessories that do not conform to this warranty. This warranty is valid only in the United States and Canada and extends to the first purchaser only and is not transferable.

Exclusions: This warranty does NOT cover batteries, defects or damage resulting from misuse, accident or neglect, improper operation or alteration, normal wear and tear, cosmetic or surface damage, or accessories on which serial numbers or date tags have been altered. DAMAGES OR DEFECTS RESULTING FROM SERVICE WORK PERFORMED BY SERVICE CENTERS NOT AUTHORIZED BY GIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD. ARE NOT COVERED BYTHIS WARRANTY.

Obtaining Service: To obtain warranty service, call 1-800-638-5119 in the USA and Canada. All accessories must be shipped to a Giant International Ltd. Service Center freight and insurance prepaid by the consumer, and include dated proof of purchase, description of problem, and the consumer's address and telephone number.

Conditions: REPAIR, REPLACEMENT, OR REFUND AS PROVIDED UNDER THIS EXPRESS WARRANTY IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE CONSUMER, IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE GIVEN ONLY IF SPECIFICALLY REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW. IN NO EVENT SHALL MOTOROLA OR GIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD. BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE ACCESSORY, OR FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT. TO THE FULL EXTENT THESE DAMAGES MAY BE DISCLAIMED BY LAW. Some states and jurisdictions do not allow the limitation or exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state or from one jurisdiction to another.

Patent and Copyright Information

Manufactured, distributed or sold by Giant International Ltd., official licensee for this product. MOTOROLA, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

©2013 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.